			_Mo-4977/L∈	<u>A 31,885</u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-22	-2001	U.S	S. DEPARTMEN	FOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and	Trademark Office
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10164	14928	ached original o	documents or	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		14928 2. Ivalile allu aud	ress of receiving	party(ies):	
1) Ernst Rudolf F. Gesir	ıg	Name:	Bayer Aktie	engesellschaft	
2) Mark Wilhelm Drewe	s	Internal Addres	s: <u>Konzernber</u>	eich RP	
3) Johannes R. Jansen			1101111011		
	X Yes No		Patente und	Lizenzen	
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-23-6	>(		D-51368 Le	everkusen	
Assignment	erger	Street Address:	Germany		
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name				
☐ Other	-	City:		State:	ZIP:
11/09/98: 12/08/98:	11/19/98;	,	_		
Execution Date: 11/20/98; 11/18/98; 07/01/99: 11/12/98;	11/19/98; 11/12/98;	Additional name(s) & a	nddress(es) attached?	☐ Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			次	The distance of the second	Magazine (Magazine Agglet Aggl
If this document is being filed together w	•	, the execution date	of the application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •	<b> </b>		<del> </del>	
			` '	FEB 23 Y	Nov
09/214,773				and A	101
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence		· • • • • • • • •	or the state of the state of	* Statemen   1
concerning document should be mailed:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	6. Total number of	f applications and	d patents invo	lved:
				40.00	•
Name: Jackie Ann Zurcher		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	<u> 40.00</u>	·
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporation</u>		Enclosed			
Patent Department			to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
		LXI Authorized			
		0 Daniel 2000	nt number		HUE
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit accou	III HUIIIDEL.		,
		13-3848		ig a calling in here	denosit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: P	PA ZIP: 15205-9741		ite copy of this pag	e it paying by	uopoolt accessing
5.07	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
					, <b>.</b>
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and co	orrect and any att	ached copy is	a true copy of
the original document.	<i>,</i>	1/0			
Donna Veatch	_ Do	Signature		February Dat	
Dorson Signing	-	Signature	and document:	5	
Total nu	ımber of pages including	cover sneet, attachment	, and document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, p.c. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM			RTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) PATEN'. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ΓS ONLY	Paten	t and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
4) Rolf Kirsten		5) Joachim Kluth	
6) Klaus-Helmut Muller		7) Ulrich Philipp	····
8) Hans-Jochem Riebel		9) Otto Schallner	MALENTAL - 1913 SAMPLET TARREST
. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	nttached? Yes	X No .	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name:		<u>:</u>	per 10 2001
Internal Address:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: City: State: Z	IP:		The second of th
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: City: State: Z	IP:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution d	ate of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		. Patent No.(s)	
	_		
	-		
	_		
	-		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗌	No X	

FORM PTO-1595		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATE	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Of	ñce
1. Name of conveying party	r(ies):			-
10) Detlef Wol	lweber		11) Markus Dollinger	<del></del>
12) Klaus Sten	zel		13) Christoph Erdelen	<del></del>
. Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached?	es No X	
2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):			
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:	State:			
Name:				
	State:	ZIP:		
City:Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached		No X	
4. Application number(s) or I				
If this document is being file	d together with a new ap	oplication, the executio	n date of the application is:	
	Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Patent No.(s)	
Add	itional numbers attached	1? Yes 🗌	No X	

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Ernst Rudolf F. Gesing 2) Mark Wilhelm Drewes 3) Johannes R. Jansen
- 4) Rolf Kirsten 5) Joachim Kluth 6) Klaus-Helmut Müller 7) Ulrich Philipp
- 8) Hans-Jochem Riebel 9) Otto Schallner 10) Detlef Wollweber
- 11) Markus Dollinger 12) Klaus Stenzel 13) Christoph Erdelen
- 1) 10), 12), 13) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 11) 13210 Knox, Overland Park, Kansas 66213, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Gemany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## "SUBSTITUTED TRIAZOLOAZINE SULPHONAMIDES"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum  1. Ent kindest shi  8.1298  2. Mash Willel Dreion  1. Shawing R. Jansell  2. Phaning R. Jansell  2. Took waste
13. 11. 98  3. Phanie, R. Janselle 20-11. 98  4. Teopy Larse
13. 11. 98  3. plann, L. fankli 20-11. 98  4. Toly Wille
20-11.98 4. TON LUSTE
18, 11.98
19th of November 1998 6. Cen-Kell Li
7. alich Filip
12.11.98 8. Hans-Jochen Kiel
12.11.98 9. Obs Solwiller

24.11.98	
12/11/98	
4.12.98	
3. 12. SP	

10. Detter Willel
11. Marker Olleger
1
12. Wan Ullitel
Chill Co.

Le A 31 885-PUS